
 

 

 

 

 

 

NOHLAAA  
2011-2012 SEASON 



2011-2012 – REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
As of August 5, 2015 
Team GP W L T OTL PTS GF GA Win%
Soo Thunder 40 38 1 1 0 77 406 46 0.963
Sudbury Wolves 40 24 12 2 2 52 203 125 0.650
Nickel City Sons 40 22 14 3 1 48 194 143 0.600
North Bay Hilltop Variety Trappers 40 12 26 2 0 26 125 181 0.325
Timmins Eagles 40 0 37 0 3 3 38 471 0.038

 

 

 

  



2011-2012 - TOP 50 SKATERS 

MAJOR BANTAM TOP 50 SKATERS REGULAR SEASON 

Top 
Skate
rs 

            
2011-12

                            
Top 50

                            
All

                    

       
Points

 

As of August 5, 2015 
Name Team GP G A PTS PIM PP GW SH FG
Blake Speers SOO 37 86 81 167 22 22 6 4 5
Adam McPhail SOO 38 46 69 115 32 10 5 2 3
Nicolas Sicoly SOO 39 62 47 109 16 12 6 0 4
Matthew Caruso SOO 40 47 57 104 37 4 6 0 4
Jason Uhl SOO 39 48 45 93 46 9 2 1 5
Matthew Keenan SOO 40 41 52 93 36 3 4 1 3
Frankie Pucci SOO 40 31 48 79 28 4 6 3 5
Ryan Theriault NC 40 24 40 64 48 13 3 1 1
Owen Headrick SOO 40 12 47 59 26 3 0 2 0
Brody Brunet NC 40 24 32 56 42 5 3 1 3
Eric Paquette SBY 37 22 33 55 36 9 1 0 2
Matthew Neault NC 40 21 33 54 82 7 2 1 5
Jason Bednarski NC 36 31 22 53 68 10 4 0 8
Brad Sutton SBY 40 13 39 52 52 2 1 2 2
Owen Fransen SBY 30 25 26 51 78 6 1 0 1
Cole Lussier SOO 34 13 38 51 20 3 0 0 3
Scott Villeneuve NC 35 26 17 43 52 7 4 2 1
Nathan Scruton SBY 40 23 19 42 30 4 2 1 2
Andrew Barbeau SOO 36 5 36 41 55 1 0 0 0
Michael Silveri NB 40 17 22 39 54 6 2 1 1
Jeffry Jordan NB 40 16 21 37 24 2 3 2 3
Caleb Boman SOO 37 4 33 37 32 0 0 0 0
Niibin Nashkawa SBY 30 23 13 36 30 9 7 1 2
Ryley Chum SBY 39 18 18 36 28 5 4 2 3
Dakota Reuben SBY 40 15 21 36 6 7 2 0 1
Bryce Campbell SOO 40 5 31 36 40 1 1 1 0
Troy Lajeunesse NB 40 16 19 35 22 3 2 1 3
Javis Lockhart NB 39 16 17 33 30 6 2 1 3
Devyn Martel NB 37 18 13 31 44 3 1 0 3
Cole Braney NC 40 15 16 31 28 3 3 1 1
Alex Morin SOO 33 3 26 29 34 1 1 0 1
Chiwetin Blacksmith SBY 40 10 17 27 6 1 2 0 2
Anthony Pelletier NC 17 14 12 26 10 4 0 1 3
Alex Savard SBY 38 11 15 26 104 5 1 0 1
Ashton Roy NC 39 6 19 25 59 2 2 0 0
Matthew Lewis SBY 39 9 14 23 10 3 1 0 0
Ryan Mooney SBY 39 10 12 22 14 1 0 1 2
Austin Burke NC 39 7 15 22 16 0 0 0 0
Alex Sokoloski NC 39 5 17 22 30 1 1 0 1
Tylar Read SBY 37 5 16 21 23 3 1 0 0
Mike Avati SOO 39 2 19 21 40 1 0 0 1
Brody Surette SBY 40 6 14 20 50 4 0 0 2
Gianni Chaput NB 32 7 12 19 30 1 0 0 0
Nick Gribbons NB 40 10 8 18 54 3 0 1 0
Kameron Redsky SBY 17 6 12 18 4 3 0 0 1
Brandan Dumouchel NC 19 7 10 17 48 1 0 1 1
Kyle Levis TIM 36 9 7 16 147 3 0 1 0
Calvin Naveau TIM 38 8 8 16 30 2 0 1 2
Cole Hoffman NB 38 7 9 16 14 3 1 0 1
Carter Forth NB 26 3 12 15 51 3 1 0 0

 



2011-2012 - TOP GOALTENDERS REGULAR SEASON 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 5, 2015 
Name Team GP Min GA EN W L T SO Sv Sv% GAA
Mario Culina SOO 20 1020:00 19 0 20 0 0 6 0 0.000 0.95
Quinten Grimm SOO 20 1025:00 27 0 18 1 1 8 0 0.000 1.34
Brayden Lachance SBY 22 1031:14 58 2 12 7 1 3 0 0.000 2.87
MacKenzie Savard NC 23 981:48 60 1 9 6 3 3 0 0.000 3.12
Mathieu Kingsley SBY 21 1022:41 65 0 12 6 2 3 0 0.000 3.24
Kevin Labelle NC 24 1073:31 77 2 13 8 0 2 0 0.000 3.66
Ben Auger NB 22 1051:54 79 0 6 12 2 2 0 0.000 3.83
Jacob Brown NB 21 1001:42 101 1 6 14 0 1 0 0.000 5.14
Riley Bouvier TIM 26 926:40 195 0 0 19 0 0 0 0.000 10.73
Mike Gresko TIM 27 1113:47 278 0 0 21 0 0 0 0.000 12.73

 

 

  



 

2011-2012 NOHLAAA PLAYOFFS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

Series A - Quarter-Finals 

North Bay wins series 2-0 

 
4th place 

40 GP - 12-26-2-0 = 26 pts 

North Bay Hilltop Variety Trappers 
vs 

Timmins Eagles 
 

5th place 
40 GP - 0-40-0-0 = 0 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 11 Timmins 1 North Bay Hilltop Variety Trappers 7 West Ferris 11:00 am Summary 

Sat, Feb 11 Timmins 1 North Bay Hilltop Variety Trappers 14 West Ferris 5:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 

Series B - Semi-Finals 

Soo wins best of five series 3-0 

 
1st place 

40 GP - 38-1-1-0 = 77 pts 

Soo Thunder 
vs 

North Bay Hilltop Variety Trappers 
 

4th place 
40 GP - 12-26-2-0 = 26 pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 18 North Bay 2 Soo Thunder 4 John Rhodes 2 7:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Feb 19 North Bay 1 Soo Thunder 7 John Rhodes 2 11:30 am Summary 

Sat, Feb 25 S.S. Marie 4 North Bay Hilltop Variety Trappers 3 West Ferris 5:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top



 

Series C - Semi-Finals 

Nickel City wins best of five series 3-0 

 
2nd place 

40 GP - 24-13-2-1 = 51 pts 

Sudbury Wolves 
vs 

Nickel City Sons 
 

3rd place 
40 GP - 22-14-3-1 = 48 pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 25 Sudbury  Nickel City Sons  Levack 12:00 pm Summary

Sat, Feb 18 Nickel City 7 Sudbury Wolves 6 Cambrian 6:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Feb 19 Nickel City 6 Sudbury Wolves 3 Countryside # 2 7:45 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 

Series D - League Finals 

Soo Thunder win league final 3-0 

 
1st place 

40 GP - 38-1-1 = 77 pts 

Soo Thunder 
vs 

Nickel City Sons 
 

3rd place 
40 GP - 22-14-3-1 = 48 pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Mar 3 Nickel City 3 Soo Thunder 4 Desbarats Arena 7:00 pm Summary 

Sun, Mar 4 Nickel City 2 Soo Thunder 6 Desbarats Arena 11:00 am Summary 

Sat, Mar 10 S.S. Marie 7 Nickel City Sons 1 Levack 7:00 pm Summary 

]

 

  



2011-2012 TOP PLAYOFF SKATERS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

Top 
Skate
rs 

            
2011-12

                            
Top 50

                            
All

                    

       
Points

 

As of August 5, 2015 
Name Team GP G A PTS PIM PP GW SH FG
Blake Speers SOO 6 6 7 13 0 1 2 0 0
Jason Bednarski NC 5 5 5 10 6 0 0 0 0
Frankie Pucci SOO 6 4 6 10 6 0 1 0 1
Javis Lockhart NB 5 7 2 9 0 1 1 0 0
Adam McPhail SOO 6 5 4 9 8 0 1 0 1
Troy Lajeunesse NB 5 3 6 9 2 0 0 0 0
Devyn Martel NB 5 4 4 8 6 1 0 0 1
Jeffry Jordan NB 5 4 3 7 2 0 0 0 2
Scott Villeneuve NC 5 4 3 7 6 1 0 0 0
Matthew Neault NC 5 2 5 7 12 0 0 0 0
Nicolas Sicoly SOO 6 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 1
Matthew Caruso SOO 6 4 2 6 12 2 0 0 1
Jean Raymond NB 5 2 4 6 2 2 0 0 0
Niibin Nashkawa SBY 2 2 4 6 4 0 0 0 0
Matthew Keenan SOO 6 4 1 5 2 0 1 0 1
Jason Uhl SOO 6 3 2 5 4 1 0 0 0
Owen Fransen SBY 2 3 2 5 5 1 0 0 0
Nick Gribbons NB 5 2 3 5 6 0 0 0 0
Jeremy St Pierre NB 5 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Purcell NC 2 1 4 5 2 0 0 0 0
Jim Hegyi NB 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0
Bryce Campbell SOO 6 2 2 4 10 1 0 0 0
Michael Silveri NB 5 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 0
Ryan Theriault NC 5 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Brunet NC 5 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0
Andrew Barbeau SOO 6 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 0
Alex Michel NB 5 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 0
Ashton Roy NC 5 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0
Cole Hoffman NB 5 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
Cole Braney NC 5 2 1 3 2 0 1 1 1
Caleb Boman SOO 6 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
Alex Morin SOO 6 1 2 3 6 0 0 0 0
Nathan Scruton SBY 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
Owen Headrick SOO 6 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Shane Zorzit SOO 5 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0
Carter Forth NB 5 0 2 2 8 0 0 0 0
Austin Burke NC 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Bo Peltier NB 3 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0
Brad Sutton SBY 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Lewis SBY 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Brandan Dumouchel NC 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Makenzie MacMillan NC 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tylar Read SBY 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
Ryan Mooney SBY 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0
Chiwetin Blacksmith SBY 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Calvin Naveau TIM 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Roch Leduc TIM 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Lussier SOO 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Avati SOO 6 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0
Alex Savard SBY 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

 



2011-2012 TOP PLAYOFF GOALTENDERS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 5, 2015 
Name Team GP Min GA EN W L T SO Sv Sv% GAA
Jacob Brown NB 2 61:14 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 1.67
Mario Culina SOO 4 209:42 8 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.000 1.95
Quinten Grimm SOO 2 102:00 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 2.00
Ben Auger NB 4 199:28 15 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.000 3.84
Kevin Labelle NC 3 132:45 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.000 4.61
MacKenzie Savard NC 3 126:46 14 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.000 5.63
Mathieu Kingsley SBY 1 51:00 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 6.00
Brayden Lachance SBY 1 55:31 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 6.43
Mike Gresko TIM 2 70:06 12 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 8.73
Riley Bouvier TIM 1 31:54 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 14.39

 

 


